

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 139 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 7, delete "Department of Administration, Office of Grant Management" and  
1.3 insert "Governor's Council on Developmental Disabilities"

1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete everything after the period

1.5 Page 1, line 9, delete everything before "shall" and insert "The council"

1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete "commissioner" and insert "council"

1.7 Page 2, line 3, delete "commissioner" and insert "council"